. WUURINIAR M

COMMISSIONER FORESE PROPOSED AMENDMriv1 1vu. 1

TIME/DATE PREPARED: Monday, February 01, 2016
AGENDA ITEM NO.: 14

COMPANY: Johnson Utilities, LLC
OPEN MEETING DATE: February 2, 2016

DOCKET NO.: WS-02987A-08-0180

Page 2, line 5:
ADD a new Finding of Fact No. 3 as follows:

3. On January 19, 2016, Utilities Division Staff (“Staff”) filed a Staff Report and Order
recommending CAGRD fees different than those proposed by the Company. On January
29, 2016, the Company filed exceptions to the Staff Report and Order.

RENUMBER the remaining Findings of Fact.

Page 3, line 10-11:

DELETE “The Commission-approved calculation follows condition No. 6 of Decision
No. 71854, which” and REPLACE WITH “Staff’s calculation”

Page 3, line 18:
DELETE “$3,191,879” and REPLACE WITH “$3,148,054”

Page 3, line 19:

3) Lwed
DELETE “$262,618” and REPLACE WITH “$262,915” S :-: = oy
9E = M
Page 3, line 20: me @ O
e o8 L m
DELETE “$3.23” and REPLACE WITH “$3.22” %ﬁ o «Z
Page 3, line 20: gg :; =
- -

DELETE “$1.75” and REPLACE WITH “$1.76”
Arizona Corparation Gomimission
NOCKETED

FEB €1 2016

e s e e &

T DOCKETED BY | 7[6 ;
‘ - !




Page 4, line 11:
ADD a new Finding of Fact 10 as follows:

10. The Company asserts that Staff’s methodology is flawed because it offsets nearly
two years of CAGRD adjuster fee revenue against the CAGRD assessment for a single
year, which has created the current situation where the Company has collected
$3,410,969 less from customers that what it has paid the CAGRD for the same time
period. In addition, the Company believes that Staff’s recommendation to address the
issue in a future rate case should be rejected because a delay in cost recovery is contrary
to the express language of Decision 71854 which states that CAGRD costs should be
recovered timely and in real time, because delaying the issue will make the current under-
collection a larger problem to deal with in the rate case, and because the company’s
methodology is consistent with Decision 71854 and thus requires no modification of the
decision.

RENUMBER the remaining Findings of Fact.
Page 8, line 7:

DELETE Conclusion and Recommendation No. 6 on line 7 and REPLACE WITH the
following:

6. We find that the Company’s requested CAGRD adjuster fees are reasonable and
should be adopted.

Page 8, line 22:

DELETE “$1.61” and REPLACE WITH “$2.57”

Page 8, line 22:

DELETE “$0.91” and REPLACE WITH “§1.23”

PLEASE MAKE ALL CONFORMING CHANES.

THIS AMENDMENT:
Passed Passed as amended by

Failed Not Offered Withdrawn




